
Remittance Dates: 07/01/2020- 07/31/2020 

Monthly Servicer's Certificate 
(to be delivered edch mori th pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the Tr,tns1t ion Property) 

AEP TEXAS RESTORATION FUNDING LLC 
AEP Texas Inc.. as Servicer 

Pursuant to the Transition Property Serv1c1ng Agreement dated as of September 18. 2019 (the "Transition Property Scrv1 c1ng Agreement") between 

AEP Texas Inc .. as Sen,1cc1 . and AEP Tex as Rcstoratmn Funding LLC. as Issue, , the Servicer docs herby certify as follows 

Collection Period : July - 2020 
Remittance Dates: Jul-01-2020 to Jul-31-2020 

SRC Class a. SRCs in Effect b. SRCs Billed c. Estimated SRC Payments 
Received 

1 . Residential 

2. Secondary Service Less Than or Equal to 10 kW 
3. Secondary Service Greater Than 10 kW 
4. Primary Service 
5. Lighting Service 

Total 

Collection Period: July - 2020 

SRC Class 

1. Residential 
2. Secondary Service Less Than or Equal to 10 kW 

3. Secondary Service Greater Than 10 kW 
4 . Primary Service 
5. Lighting Service 

Total 

.0014550 $kWH 

.0017980 $kWH 

.2974 150 $kW 

.2389830 $kW 

.0082 150 $kWH 

d. Estimated 
SRC Payments 
Received Total 

1,586,252.67 
86,816.63 

730.802.45 
157,205.19 
169,745.38 

S2, 730,822.32 

1,680,483.47 
88,810.49 

681 ,245.10 

142,854.33 
145.595.65 

$2,738,989.04 

e. Actual SRC f. Remittance 
Payments Shortfall for 
Received this Collection 

1,556,653.14 0.00 

86,307.95 0.00 

738,989.33 8,186.88 
158,117.46 912.27 

181 .171 .12 11 ,425.74 

$2,721 ,239.00 $20,524.89 

h. Da ily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of th is Collection Period (c) : 
i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collect ion Account for thi s Collection Period is (c + f - g): 

j . If (i>hJ . (1-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Co llection Amount: 
k. If (h>1). (h-il equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Co llection Amount: 

Capitalized terms used herein have thei r respect ive meanings set forth in th e Transi ti on Property Servicing Agreement. 

g . 

1,586,252.67 

86,816 .63 

730,802.45 
157,205.19 
169,745.38 

S2, 730,822.32 

Excess 
Remittance for 
this Collection 

29,599.53 
508.68 

0 .00 
0 .00 

0.00 

$30,108.21 

S2,730,822.32 

S2 ,721.239.00 
$0.00 

$9,583.32 

In WITNESS HEREOF. the undersigned has duly executed and delive red th ,s Monthly Servicer 's Certif,cate the day of 25th August. 2020. 

AEP TEXAS INC., as Servicer 
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