## Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the Transition Property)

## AEP TEXAS RESTORATION FUNDING LLC

## AEP Texas Inc., as Servicer

Pursuant to the Transition Property Servicing Agreement dated as of September 18, 2019 (the "Transition Property Servicing Agreement") between AEP Texas Inc., as Servicer, and AEP Texas Restoration Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does herby certify as follows:

Collection Period:

July - 2020

Remittance Dates: Jul-01-2020 to Jul-31-2020

SRC Class	a. SRCs in Effect	b. SRCs Billed	c. Estimated SRC Payments Received	
1. Residential	.0014550 \$kWH	1,680,483.47	1,586,252.67	
2. Secondary Service Less Than or Equal to 10 kW	.0017980 \$kWH	88,810.49	86,816.63	
3. Secondary Service Greater Than 10 kW	.2974150 \$kW	681,245.10	730,802.45	
4. Primary Service	.2389830 \$kW	142,854.33	157,205.19	
5. Lighting Service	.0082150 \$kWH	145,595.65	169,745.38	
Total		\$2,738,989.04	\$2,730,822.32	

## Collection Period: July - 2020

SRC Class	d. Estimated SRC Payments Received Total	e. Actual SRC Payments Received	f. Remittance Shortfall for this Collection	g. Excess Remittance for this Collection
1. Residential	1,586,252.67	1,556,653.14	0.00	29,599.53
2. Secondary Service Less Than or Equal to 10 kW	86,816.63	86,307.95	0.00	508.68
3. Secondary Service Greater Than 10 kW	730,802.45	738,989.33	8,186.88	0.00
4. Primary Service	157,205.19	158,117.46	912.27	0.00
5. Lighting Service	169,745.38	181,171.12	11,425.74	0.00
Total	\$2,730,822.32	\$2,721,239.00	\$20,524.89	\$30,108.21

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c): \$2,730.822.32
i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g): \$2,721,239.00

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:

\$0.00

k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

\$9,583.32

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the Transition Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate the day of 25th August, 2020.

AEP TEXAS INC., as Servicer